THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT

(High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)

NOTIFICATION

Dated at Guwahati, the 11th April, 2023

No.HC.XXXVII-15/2022/130/R.Cell ###### The Hon'ble Gauhati High Court has been pleased to recommend the following candidate for appointment to the 1(one) vacant post of **Court Attendant** in the Itanagar Permanent Bench of the Gauhati High Court, in terms of advertisement No.HC.XXXVII-15/2022/333/R.Cell Dated 08-08-2022.

Reg No.	Roll No.	Name	Father's Name
ITAG4220209	1042	PURA RAJU	PURA TANI

The appointment letter will be issued to the above selected candidate by the concerned appointing authority in due course. The selected candidate, on his appointment, shall be on probation for a period of 1(one) year from the date of joining.

The marks obtained by the candidates who had appeared in the Interview/Viva-Voce as well as of those who had appeared in the screening test and driving test have been uploaded along with this notification.

By Order

Sd/-(Sri Utpal Rajkhowa) Registrar (Administration)-cum-I/c, Centralized Recruitment, Gauhati High Court

Memo No. HC.XXXVII-15/2022/ 130A/R.Cell Copy to:-

Dated 11-04-2023

- 1. The Registrar General, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 2. The Registrar (Vigilance/Judicial/Administration), Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 3. The Registrar—cum-Principal Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.

4.	The Registrar, Gauhati High Court, Itanagar Permanen	t Bench, \	/upia f	or kind
	information and necessary action.			
5.	The Joint Registrar (),	Gauhati	High	Court,
	Guwahati.			
6.	The Deputy Registrar (),	Gauhati	High	Court,
	Guwahati.			
7.	The Assistant Registrar (),	Gauhati	High	Court,
	Guwahati.			
8.	The Project Manager, Gauhati High Court, for imme	diate uplo	ading	of the
	notification in the official website of the High Co	urt under	the	caption
	"Notification dated 11-04-2023 regarding final	result in	conn	ection
	with the direct recruitment of 1(one) Court Atter	ndant in t	the Ita	anagar
	Permanent Bench of the Gauhati High Court." v	vith scroll	in the	home
	page.			
9.	The P.S. to Hon'ble Mr./Mrs. Justice		Gauha	iti High
	Court, Guwahati, for his Lordship's / Ladyship's kind info	rmation.		
10.	The Administrative Officer (Judicial), (),	Gauha	ti High
	Court, Guwahati.			
11.	The CA to the Registrar General/ Registrar (Vigilance	e/Administ	ration)	/ Joint
	Registrar (Judl), Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.			
12.	The Gauhati High Court Notice Board.			
13.	The Order File.	1	Ω .	_
			K /114	γ'
		l	111	1

(Sri Utpal Rajkhowa) Registrar (Administration)-cum-I/c, Centralized Recruitment, Gauhati High Court Guwahati